

ö

T.P.(C) No. 401 OF 2005
ITEM No.18

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.401/2005 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

POONAM RAMASHANKAR GUPTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMASHANKAR DINESHCHANDRA GUPTA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Awadesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Girdhar G.Upadhayay, Adv.
Ms. Vineeta G.Upadhayay, Adv.
Mr. Syeed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the application for ex-parte stay.

There shall be stay of the proceedings in Petition No. A-361/2005 entitled Ramashankar Dineshchandra Gupta Vs. Poonam Ramashankar Gupta pending in the Family Court at Bandra, Mumbai.

(Shashi Sareen) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master