

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 401 OF 2005

POONAM RAMASHANKAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMASHANKAR DINESHCHANDRA GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, adv.

Mr. Girdhar G.Upadhayay,A dv.

Ms. Vimta G.Upadhayay,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. Vijay P.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

of  
Learned counsel for the respondent states that because  
communication gap the respondent could not appear before Secretary  
,  
National Legal Services Authority (NALSA). Let them appear witho  
ut  
further notice on 14th March, 2007 before Secretary, NALSA. The  
report shall be submitted by 19th March, 2007.

The matter shall be listed on 23rd March, 2007.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master